

Vipul Limited

Vipul TechSquare Golf-Course Road, Sector-43 Gurgaon - 122 009 Tel: 91-124-406 5500 Fax: 91-124-406 1000 E-mail : info@vipulgroup.in www.vipulgroup.in

Ref. No. VIPUL/SEC/FY2024-25/2246

April 30, 2024

The Secretary
BSE Limited, (Equity Scrip Code: 511726)
Corporate Relationship Department,
At: 1ST Floor, New Trading Ring, Rotunda
Building, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal
Street, Fort, Mumbai-400001

The Manager (Listing)
National Stock Exchange of India Limited,
(Equity Scrip Code: VIPULLTD)
Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra, Mumbai-400051

Sub.: Disclosure under Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir(s),

We would like to inform you that the Company has received disclosures from Mr. Punit Beriwala, Promoter of the Company on April 30, 2024, under Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations 2015, in connection with the release of 24,50,000 equity shares on April 29, 2024 by M/s. Yaduka Financial Services Limited.

In this connection, necessary disclosure under Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations 2015 from the above said release of shares in prescribed format, as submitted by the promoter is enclosed herewith for your kind information and records.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully, For **Vipul Limited**

(Sunil Kumar) Company Secretary A-38859

Encl: As above

30.04.2024

The Secretary
BSE Limited
Corporate Relationship Department,
1* Floor, New trading Ring, Robunda Building,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort
Mumbai-40001

The Manager (Listing)
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex
Bandra (E), Mumbai-400051

Vipul Limited Unit No. 201, C-50, Malviya Nagar, New Delbi-110017

Dear Sir

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations 2015

Please find enclosed herewith disclosure in terms of the Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 with regard to release of 24,50,000 equity shares on 29.04.2024 by M/s. Yaduka Financial Services Limited.

You are requested to take note of the above disclosure.

Thanking You.

(Punit Beriwala) Promoter-Vipul Limited Encl : as stated above Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Issidar Trading) Regulations, 2015

				bihayor	as which	Detrebe	9,10	posterior														
		reach persons			۰	Affiguesial form	Varion	public/	rights/	profesoratal	offer/	Of markey	Inter-se	transfer,	ESOPI, etc.)							
		save and other		pass of	of)warradon to	cerpary																
		of pack per				sale of shares					To											
		dian relatives		Date of alletment	advice/sopilishon		4pach				From											
HILL S		rry end lares	- [acquiricy/dipperal						No. and St.	5	shandrodin									
República 7 (2) real with República 4(2) - Coldista Chidalling		(pood certo)		Securities	acquistos						Type of	٠		-Sparce,		Constitute	Debertares,	Hights	estiberace,	66.1		
80-(Z)+K		Shector of a									Transacti	on Type	() vectass	Vale	Pledgo/	Memocatha	6	WWGSTR	2	Others-	please	(data)
OF PROPER		Passan or		ides	Dispessed						Vahoo											
7(2) read w		, Dodgrate		Securities	acquired/Dispered						Ma.											
Septimes:		process Green									1	securities	Over eq.	•	Surs,	Why resetts,	Cornerski		Dobertare	s, flights	eviflene	1, etc.)
		er of the Pro		Securities held	prior to	legalithery dispersi					Mo, and %	of share	halding									
	Vigal Umbod INCS46HE0037	exotor, Mark		Security	prie	acquistion					Type of	pacarities	O'ter ag.	-Shares,	Wanters,	Constitute	Debartares.	Rights	estitioners.	642.]		
		confirm of Pro		Cattegory of	Parsan	(Promester/Vm)	embor of the	promoter	anaxa Messon	total national	Chacter	Avenaghts	estation	asterbury.	cete.]							
	Same of the Campany:	speak of change in habding of Securities of Previous, Marker of the Previous Graup, Designated Faran or Deschor of a Bood company and reventions relatives of such persons and other rath persons as	seviased is Regulation 6(2).	Nave, PAK, GIS/DBC	& orderes with contact non.																	

⋨		≴
3		ź
HARRA ZROKENSA SEDERNIA		DOLLEN 23 64 2024 30.04 28364
29.04.2034		23.64.2024
i ii		19,04,1684
25,70%		4,965
Pares		Sura
Belease	1	2000200 Belesse
450000		3000000
000059		2000000
See	1	States
25,70%	1	6307193 A.94%
Sure	1	Shares
Promoters		Promoters
PARTY RESTRIMA MACHO SHAWGERS WING SATIO SHAWGERS WING HEW DILLE-130027	1070-030030	PUNT BERNWA MUNESCOR 15/18 SAWAPITA WHAN NEW GENE-110017 9134-465200

NACE I. Securities' shall have the meeting as defined croter regulation \$1330 of \$880. (Preakblish of lessins' Trading) Regulations, 2023.

A Usboard Presentation and also reason between the present Herrer Village of district considered \$180. 32-80-00. At these of thems.

Name & Signatone Funk Berkwill
Designation Managing Director, CEO & CFO
Base BOOK-2004
Hase Geragian

Details of trading in derivatives on the securities of the company by Promoter, membar of the promoter group, designsted person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2). Trading in derivatives (Specify type of contract, Futures or Options etc.) exchange on which the trade was

(contracts * lot size) Number of units

Sell

Notional Value

Number of units

Notional Value

specifications Contract

Type of contract

			(contracts * lot			
16	17	18	19	20	21	22
N.A.	N.A.	NA	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.

Note: in case of Options, notional value shall be calculated based on Premium plus strike price of options.

Designation: Managing Director, CEO & CFO Name & Signature: Punit Berhwala Rowsell

Date: 30.04.2024 Place: Gurugram